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When replying please quote: 

Ref.: NT-NR 7-8.1 — E.OSG - NACC79311 18 July 2019 
 
 
To: States, Territories and International Organizations 
 
Subject: Risk Management Workshop 
 (ASTC Port of Spain, Trinidad and Tobago, from 15 to 18 October 2019) 
 
Action 
Required: Complete and send nomination forms by 2 September 2019 
 
 
Sir/Madam, 

 
In accordance with ICAO’s objective to support Member States in meeting their 

obligations for civil aviation security under the Chicago Convention, and to promote the strengthening of 
aviation security worldwide, I am pleased to inform you that ICAO’s Risk Management Workshop is 
being offered at the ICAO Aviation Security Training Centre (ASTC) in Port of Spain, Trinidad and 
Tobago, from 15 to 18 October 2019. 

 
This four-day interactive workshop designed for aviation security management personnel, 

which will be delivered in English, focuses on risk management as it applies to protecting civil aviation 
against acts of unlawful interference. The workshop will provide participants with the opportunity to 
assess risk through the identification and evaluation of threats, consequences and vulnerabilities. This 
workshop will expose participants to guidance material incorporated in the ICAO Global Risk Context 
Statement and provide the skills necessary to apply risk management methodology when determining the 
appropriate level of security measures to be implemented. Enhancing Risk Awareness and Response is a 
priority area within the ICAO Global Aviation Security Plan (GASeP), and delivering the Risk 
Management Workshop is a key to its successful implementation. 

  
Nominees should be directly involved in the assessment or management of threats, 

vulnerabilities and/or risk on behalf of their State, to include but not limited to the appropriate authority 
for aviation security, National Police, Intelligence Services, or, airports, airlines and other aviation 
security stakeholder. 

 
A fee of USD 400.00, or the equivalent amount in local currency, will be charged to each 

selected participant to cover basic administration costs. Airfare, hotel and miscellaneous expenses are the 
responsibility of State of the participant. Attendees are required to have their own medical insurance to 
cover costs, should any arise, as these expenses are not reimbursed by ICAO or by the ASTC. 
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You are invited to nominate suitable candidates to attend this workshop using the 
enclosed nomination form, using one per nominee. All nomination forms must be completed in full and 
authorized by the appropriate authority through official means. The closing date for nominations to reach 
this office is 2 September 2019 in order to enable sufficient time for processing and for selected 
participants to make travel arrangements, to include visa applications, as necessary. Late nominations, 
while strongly discouraged, may be considered on a case-by-case basis. 

  
Selections will be made based on qualifications and experience. The nominations from 

each State will be considered on a space-available basis. For this reason, it is important for the States to 
indicate the priority order of selection for each of their nominations and that all nominations are received 
on or by the deadline. Nominees will be notified by ICAO of their status once selections have been made. 

 
Please note that participants who present themselves at the workshop without having 

been properly nominated and accepted will not be admitted. Those who have been accepted but do not 
attend the entire workshop will not receive a certificate at the end of the training event. Should a State 
wish to withdraw a nominee from a workshop after selection, ICAO and the ASTC must be notified 
within a reasonable time-frame. 

 
Accept, Sir/Madam, the assurances of my highest consideration. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
Melvin Cintron 
Regional Director 
North American, Central American and 
Caribbean (NACC) Regional Office 
 

Enclosure: As indicated 
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Distribution List: 
 
To: Karim Hodge, Anguilla Karim.Hodge@gov.ai; 

 Edson Joseph, Antigua and Barbuda jedson84@gmail.com; consuelab28@gmail.com; 

 Edwin F. Kelly, Aruba edwin.kelly@dca.gov.aw,  anthony.kirchner@dca.gov.aw; 
dca@dca.gov.aw   

 Charles Beneby, Bahamas Charles.beneby@bcaa.gov.bs; Juliea.brathwaite@bcaa.gov.bs; 

 Donna Cadogan, Barbados cadogand@tourism.gov.bb;  

 Tracey Forde-Bailey, Barbados civilav@caribsurf.com; Tracey.Forde-Bailey@barbados.gov.bb; 

 Lindsay Garbutt, Belize dcabelize@btl.net; lindsay.garbutt@civilaviation.gov.bz; 
gilberto.torres@civilaviation.gov.bz; 

 Thomas Dunstan, Bermuda tdunstan@bcaa.bm;  

 Michael A France, British Virgin Islands mfrance@bviaa.com; 

 Andrew Larsen, Canada Andrew.Larsen@tc.gc.ca; tc.internationalaviation-
aviationinternationale.tc@tc.gc.ca; 

 Canadian Mission to ICAO canada@icao.int; 

 Richard Smith, Cayman Islands civil.aviation@caacayman.com; Richard.smith@caacayman.com; 
alastair.robertson@caacayman.com;  

 Albert Anderson, Cayman Islands albert.anderson@caymanairports.com; 

 Leslie Laplace, Curaçao civilair@gobiernu.cw; Leslie.Laplace@gobiernu.cw;  

 Denise Edwards, Dominica publicworks@dominica.gov.dm; pspublicworks@dominica.gov.dm; 
edwardsdm@dominica.gov.dm 

 Donald McPhail, ECCAA oecs.dca@candw.ag; contact@eccaa.aero; dmcphail@eccaa.aero; 

 Frédéric Guignier, French Antilles frederic.guignier@aviation-civile.gouv.fr; 

 Claude Miquel, French Antilles claude.miquel@aviation-civile.gouv.fr; 

 Jerome Journet, French Antilles  jerome.journet@aviation-civile.gouv.fr; 

 Jean-Jacques Deschamps, French Antilles jean-jacques.deschamps@aviation-civile.gouv.fr; 

 Arlene Buckmire-Outram, Grenada Registry@tourism.gov.gd; 

 Olivier Philip Jean, Haiti olivier.jean@ofnac.gouv.ht; direction.generale@ofnac.gouv.ht; 
Jacques.boursiquot@ofnac.gouv.ht; paulemo46@hotmail.com;   

 Nari Williams-Singh, Jamaica and  
Chairman of the CASSOS Board of Directors 

nari.williams-singh@jcaa.gov.jm; officemanager@cassos.org;  

 Beverly Mendes, Montserrat mendesb@gov.ms; mcw@gov.ms; 

 G.J. (Gloria) Hooplot, MA, Netherlands 
 for Bonaire, Sint Eustatius and Saba Islands 

gloria.hooplot@minienm.nl; leonard.boer@minienm.nl; 

 
Kaye Bass, Saint Kitts and Nevis 

kaye.bass@mofa.gov.kn; foreigna@sisterisles.kn; 
atasha.morton@mofa.gov.kn; royston.griffin@mofa.gov.kn; 
civilaviationaffairs@gmail.com; jessica.boddie@mofa.gov.kn; 
jwboddie@gmail.com; 

 Claudius Emmanuel, Saint Lucia cemmanuel@gosl.gov.lc; eustace.cherry@govt.lc; 

 Permanent Secretary, Saint Vincent and the Grenadines office.natsec@mail.gov.vc; pmosvg@vincysurf.com; 

 Louis Halley, Sint Maarten louis.halley@sintmaartengov.org; 

 Francis Regis, Trinidad and Tobago fregis@caa.gov.tt; dattai@caa.gov.tt; rsylvester@caa.gov.tt; 
srambaran@caa.gov.tt; ssarwan@caa.gov.tt; 

 Thomas Swann, Turks and Caicos Islands tswann.caa@tciway.tc; pforbes.caa@tciway.tc; cad@tciway.tc 

 Maria Boyle, ASSI, United Kingdom 
 Anguilla; British Virgin Islands; Montserrat 

steve.whyman@dft.gsi.gov.uk; maria.boyle@airsafety.aero; 
alison.thomas@airsafety.aero; 

 Marcus Doller, ASSI, United Kingdom marcus.doller@airsafety.aero; 

 Stacey Herishen-Smith, United States stacey.herishen-smith@faa.gov; 9-AWA-API-IGIA@faa.gov;  

 Katie Logisz, United States Katie.logisz@tsa.dhs.gov; 

 
cc: AVSEC/FAL National Points of Contact  

 Peter Abraham, Antigua and Barbuda peter.abraham@antigua.gov.ag; 

 Anthony Kirchner, Aruba anthony.kirchner@dca.gov.aw; 

 Andrew Bonaby, Bahamas andrew.bonaby@bcaa.gov.bs; bonabyandrew@yahoo.com 
 Tracey L. Forde-Bailey; Barbados Tracey.Forde-Bailey@barbados.gov.bb; 

 Gilberto Torres, Belize dcabelize@btl.net; gilberto.torres@civilaviation.gov.bz; 
gilberttorres@yahoo.com; 

 Chris Free, Canada chris.free@tc.gc.ca 

 Karen Plourde, Canada Karen.Plourde@otc-cta.gc.ca; 

 Stephen Worth, Canada Stephen.Worth@otc-cta.gc.ca; 

 Ben Hudgin, Canada ben.hudgin@tc.gc.ca; 

 Shane Bothwell, Cayman Islands Shane.Bothwell@caymanairports.com 

 Victor Krips, Curacao victor.krips@gobiernu.cw;  

 Earl Charles, Grenada earlcharles@spiceisle.com,  
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 Bouchard Theramene, Haiti bouchard.theramene@ofnac.gouv.ht; btheramene@hotmail.com; 

 Althea Bartley, Jamaica abartley@jcaa.gov.jm; Althea.Bartley@jcaa.gov.jm; 

 Joseph Irish, Montserrat irishj@gov.ms; 

 Jos Wilbrink, Netherlands jos.wilbrink@minienm.nl; 

 Royston Griffin, Saint Kitts and Nevis civilaviationaffairs@gmail.com; 

 Eustace Cherry, Saint Lucia eucherry@gosl.gov.lc 

 David Robin, Saint Vincent and the Grenadines svgmarad@gmail.com;  

 Raymond Jacobs, Sint Maarten raymond.jacobs@sintmaartengov.org; 

 Ted Martin, Trinidad and Tobago tmartin@caa.gov.tt; 

 OT Aviation Security, United Kingdom enquiries@airsafety.aero; 

 Dan Micklewaite, United Kingdom Dan.micklewaite@dft.gov.uk; 

 Rachel Manis, United States Rachel.Manis@tsa.dhs.gov; 

 Lourdes Fernandez, United States Lourdes.Fernandez1@tsa.dhs.gov; 

 Donald McPhail, ECCAA oecs.dca@candw.ag; contact@eccaa.aero; dmcphail@eccaa.aero; 

 Kerry-Ann Barrett, OAS-CICTE KABarrett@oas.org; 

 Pablo Martinez, OAS-CICTE pmartinez@oas.org; 

 C/ISD – SEC DSterland@icao.int; snam@icao.int; isd@icao.int;  icaohq@icao.int; 

 ICAO RD, Lima icaosam@icao.int; 

 NACC Webmaster webmasternacc@icao.int; 

 


